Resources Limited (Gold Road) in relation to its off-market takeover bid for all the current and to

be issued ordinary shares in DGO Gold Limited (DGO), the terms of which are set out in section

10.7 of Gold Road’s bidder’s statement dated 7 April 2022 (Bidders Statement).  Capitalised terms

used but not defined in this letter have the same meaning given to them in the Bidder’s Statement.

A Form 604 Notice of change of interest of substantial holder in relation to the change of Gold

Road’s relevant interest in DGO (as recorded in the table below) is attached to this letter.

As at 7.00 pm (Sydney time) on 2 June 2022, the aggregate number of DGO Shares in respect of

which:

a) acceptance instructions (in the form of acceptance forms and/or directions to custodians to accept the Offer)

that are held subject to the Acceptance Facility (Acceptance Instructions); and

b) Gold Road has a relevant interest,

as a percentage of the total number of DGO Shares on issue, has changed from 35.94% on 31 May 2022 to 53.75%.  The

following table shows a breakdown between those two categories:

PREVIOUS UPDATE* CURRENT UPDATE

 Number of DGO

Shares

Percentage of

DGO Shares

Number of DGO

Shares

Percentage of

DGO Shares

Acceptance

Instructions
12,144,905 14.48% 20,470,427 24.40%

Relevant interest 18,002,757 21.46% 24,618,342 29.35%

Total 30,147,662 35.94% 45,088,769 53.75%

*As reported on 1 June 2022

Page 2 of 2

DGO Shares which are the subject of the Acceptance Facility do not, at this stage, constitute formal acceptances of the

Offer and may be withdrawn at any time prior to the preconditions being met.  Those preconditions require the operator

of the Acceptance Facility to receive written notice from Gold Road (Confirmation Notice) that it has declared the Offer

free of all Bid Conditions no later than the time that all Acceptance Instructions are processed.  Accordingly, DGO Shares

in which Gold Road has a relevant interest (as set out in the table above) do not include the DGO Shares which are the